

## Mohd Firoz Ansari Assistant Professor

Bachelor of Architecture, 2009- 2014 Babu Banarsi Das National Institute of Technology and Management, Lucknow

Masters in Architecture (recreation), 2014-2016 Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi

## Introduction

A resident of the historic city of Lucknow, Ar. Mohd Firoz Ansari graduated as an Architect From BBDNITM, Lucknow. He has done his post-graduation in Recreational Architecture form Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi. He has drawn his inspiration in the field of Architecture from his Honourable father who is a well-known Proprietor of Anas Furnitures, Lucknow.

Before being part of the gateway family Firoz Ansari has attained sufficient practical experience as a skilled interior architect and also as a project manager. He has executed projects for prestigious clients like LDA, Nagar Nigam Lucknow, UPRNN, UP Tourism, etc. He has also been part of architectural academics as a permanent faculty in RRIMT, Lucknow for period of 2 years. Apart from architecture, Firoz Ansari has been flamboyantly involved in social services via Red Cross Society and is also a volunteer for Community Medical Services, Lucknow.

As part of gateway family, in addition to responsibility as a faculty Firoz Ansari has been keenly involved in Architectural research. His papers in this regard has been published in international journals. He has an ideology of creating architecture considering the society and the local community associated with the project. His life's motto of imparting arch knowledge for young to be architects has been a great asset to the institution.

## **Area of Interest**

 $Recreation \ architecture \ \cdot \ Parametric ism \cdot \ Architecture \ Legislation \cdot Regionalism \ \& \ Community \ based$  Architecture.

## **Key Publications**

- Mohd Firoz; Junaid Ahmad. "Understanding Recreation; Recreation Activities at Jama masjid and its skirts, Old Delhi, India" presented at JTA MULTIDISCIPLINARY INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE (JTACON-2020), Published by Studies in Indian Place Names (SIPN) with ISSN 2394-3114 is UGC Care listed journal, SIPN in Vol. 40 Issue No. 10 (2020), pg no. 12-21 on Feb 12, 2020. https://archives.tpnsindia.org/index.php/sipn/article/view/5719
- Junaid Ahmad; Mohd Firoz. "Role of sports bar as recreation in society" presented at JTA MULTIDISCIPLINARY INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE (JTACON-2020), Published by Studies in Indian Place Names (SIPN) with ISSN 2394-3114 is UGC Care listed journal, SIPN in Vol. 40 Issue No. 10 (2020), pg no. 01-11 on Feb 12, 2020. <a href="https://archives.tpnsindia.org/index.php/sipn/article/view/5714">https://archives.tpnsindia.org/index.php/sipn/article/view/5714</a>